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ABOUT US / WIR ÜBER UNS
Shakti means »POWER« and at Shakti Pumps this power corresponds to the power to perform, the power to
persist and the power to save and all of the Shakti products exhibit this power through their performance.
Established in 1982, Shakti Pumps is the pioneer in producing stainless steel pumps in India. We became a Limited
Company in the year 1995 & today with more than 1200 employees, Shakti pumps manufactures international
standard pumps for a wide usage spectrum; be it domestic, agricultural, industrial, waste water or temperature
control. Manufactured in a state-of -art facility using the best quality raw materials and the latest technology, each
and every Shakti Pump is a result of our relentless research and our product policy of making the most efficient,
high performance and engery -saving pumps. We strive to become one of the leading global players in the stainless
steel pumps arena and have a remarkable presence in over 100 countries.

Unter Shakti Pumpen versteht man Kraft. Diese wird äußerst effektiv und energiesparend eingesetzt. Alle
Produkte von Shakti sind das Ergebnis aus Kraft und Leistung.
Shakti Pumpen, gegründet 1982, ist der Pionier in der Herstellung von Edelstahl -Kreiselpumpen in Indien. 1995
wurde Shakti Pumpen in eine Gesellschaft m.b.H. umgewandelt und beschäftigt heute mehr als 1.200 Mitarbeiter -
innen und Mitarbeiter. Shakti Pumpen produziert nach internationalem Standard für einen großen Anwendungs-
bereich in der Trinkwasserversorgung, Landwirtschaft, Industrie und im Abwasserbereich. Die Herstellung erfolgt
nach neuestem technischen Wissen, neuesten Technologien und der Verwendung hochwertiger Rohstoffe. Jede
einzelne Shakti Pumpe ist das Resultat intensiver Forschungsarbeit. Unsere Absatzpolitik ist ausgerichtet auf
höchste Leistungsfähigkeit, exzellenten Wirkungsgrad und den damit verbundenen niedrigeren Energieverbrauch.
Unser Bestreben ist es zu einem der führenden Edelstahl -Kreiselpumpen-Hersteller am Weltmarkt aufzusteigen.
Schon jetzt sind wir in über 100 Staaten weltweit präsent.

Produktionsanlagen

Kathoden- & Elektroden-Fertigung

Forschungs- & Entwicklungsabteilung
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QUALITY POLICY / QUALITÄTSPOLITIK
Shakti Pumps (I) LTD. is committed to achieve total customer satisfaction by manufacturing high quality pumps
with global benchmark meeting customer expectations by providing timely supply and services to our costumers.
We shall strive to maintain a high degree of goodwill and brand image to emerge as a market leader in domestic
and international markets. We shall strive for providing excellent services to our customers with the help of teamwork
and continual improvement of Quality Management Systems-thereby achieving total customer delight.

Shakti Pumps (I) LTD. ist bestrebt, höchste Kundenzufriedenheit bei der Herstellung hochwertiger Pumpen als welt-
umspannende Bestmarke zu erreichen. Dazu verpflichtet uns unser hoher Bekanntheitsgrad als Marktführer im
Inland und auf dem internationalen Markt. Unsere zukunftsweisende Qualitätskontrolle sorgt schon jetzt dafür,
dass jede Pumpe und jeder Motor auf dem Prüfstand einem 100%igen Test unterworfen wird. Alle am Prüfstand
gemessenen technischen Daten werden archiviert und können nach Bedarf über die Seriennummer abgerufen
werden.

Pumpen- & Motoren-Fertigung

Fertigung von normalsaugenden Kreiselpumpen
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN Q 2 (3 ZOLL)

PERFORMANCE CURVE / PUMPENKENNLINIEN  Ø 3"

6
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN Q 2(3 ZOLL)

TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN  Ø 3"

SHAKTI SUBMERSIBLE PUMP Q 2

B A MOTOR

Q2 - 10 V3 MOTOR 0.37 396 501 897 73 73 3 9
Q2 - 12 V3 MOTOR 0.55 438 501 939 73 73 4 10
Q2 - 15 V3 MOTOR 0.75 501 551 1052 73 73 5 12
Q2 - 25 V3 MOTOR 1.1 711 601 1312 73 73 6 14
Q2 - 35 V3 MOTOR 1.5 921  -  - 73 73 7 17

TECHNICAL DATA Q - 2

POWER (kW)

NET WEIGHT (kg)

PUMP 
1X230V

TYPE *
PUMP TYPE

MOTOR

* Motor type may change as per requirement

C

DIMENSIONS (mm)

D E
1X230V 1X230V

E= Max. diameter of pump 

C
B

A

ØD

ØE

Rp 1¼

PERFORMANCE TABLE Q2 50 HZ

7
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 1 m³ (QF 1)

PERFORMANCE CURVE / PUMPENKENNLINIEN
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 1 m³ (QF 1)

TECHNICAL DATA SSP 1 m³ (QF 1)

PERFORMANCE TABLE / LEISTUNGSÜBERSICHT SSP 1 m³ (QF 1)

TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN

SHAKTI SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SSP 1 m³ (QF 1)

SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP

SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP

9
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SSP 2-90 (4 kW)

SSP 2-75 (4 kW)

SSP 2-65 (3 kW)

SSP 2-55 (3 kW)

SSP 2-48 (2.2 kW)

SSP 2-40 (2.2 kW)

SSP 2-33 (1.5 kW)

SSP 2-28 (1.5 kW)

SSP 2-23 (1.1kW)

SSP 2-18 (0.75 kW)

SSP 2-13 (0.55 kW)

SSP 2-9 (0.37 kW)

SSP 2-6 (0.37 kW)

SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 2 m³ (QF 2)

SSP 2 m³ (QF 2)

PERFORMANCE CURVE / PUMPENKENNLINIEN

FLOW RATE / FÖRDERMENGE
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 2 m³ (QF 2)

SSP 2 - 6
SSP 2 - 9
SSP 2 - 13
SSP 2 - 18
SSP 2 - 23
SSP 2 - 28
SSP 2 - 33
SSP 2 - 40
SSP 2 - 48
SSP 2 - 55
SSP 2 - 65
SSP 2 - 75
SSP 2 - 90

E = Maximum diameter of pump
inclusive of cable guard & motor.

SSP 2 - 75 to SSP 2 - 90 are mounted in
sleeve for Rp 1¼" connection and with
max. diameter 108 mm.

SHAKTI SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SSP 2 m³ (QF 2)

TECHNICAL DATA SSP 2 m³ (QF 2)

PERFORMANCE TABLE / LEISTUNGSÜBERSICHT SSP 2 m³ (QF 2)

TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN

11
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 3 m³ (QF 5)

SSP 3 m³ (QF 5)

PERFORMANCE CURVE / PUMPENKENNLINIEN

SSP 3-60 (4 kW)

SSP 3-52 (4 kW)

SSP 3-45 (3 kW)

SSP 3-39 (3 kW)

SSP 3-33 (2.2 kW)

SSP 3-29 (2.2 kW)

SSP 3-25 (1.5 kW)

SSP 3-22 (1.5 kW)

SSP 3-18 (1.1kW)

SSP 3-15 (1.1kW)

SSP 3-12 (0.75 kW)

SSP 3-9 (0.55 kW)

SSP 3-6 (0.37 kW)

FLOW RATE / FÖRDERMENGE
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 3 m³ (QF 5)

TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN

SHAKTI SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SSP 3 m³ (QF 5)

PERFORMANCE TABLE / LEISTUNGSÜBERSICHT SSP 3 m³ (QF 5)

SSP 3 - 6
SSP 3 - 9
SSP 3 - 12
SSP 3 - 15
SSP 3 - 18
SSP 3 - 22
SSP 3 - 25
SSP 3 - 29
SSP 3 - 33
SSP 3 - 39
SSP 3 - 45
SSP 3 - 52
SSP 3 - 60

SSP 3 - 6
SSP 3 - 9
SSP 3 - 12
SSP 3 - 15
SSP 3 - 18
SSP 3 - 22
SSP 3 - 25
SSP 3 - 29
SSP 3 - 33
SSP 3 - 39
SSP 3 - 45
SSP 3 - 52
SSP 3 - 60

TECHNICAL DATA SSP 3 m³ (QF 5)

SSP 3 m³ (QF 5)

13
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 5 m³ (QF 6)

PERFORMANCE CURVE / PUMPENKENNLINIEN

SSP 5 m³ (QF 6)

SSP 5-85 (7.5 kW)

SSP 5-75 (7.5 kW)

SSP 5-60 (5.5 kW)

SSP 5-52 (5.5 kW)

SSP 5-25 (2.2 kW)

SSP 5-21 (2.2 kW)

SSP 5-17 (1.5 kW)

SSP 5-12 (1.1 kW)

SSP 5-8 (0.75 kW)

SSP 5-4 (0.37 kW)

SSP 5-6 (0.55 kW)

SSP 5-44 (4 kW)

SSP 5-38 (4 kW)

SSP 5-33 (3 kW)

FLOW RATE / FÖRDERMENGE
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 5 m³ (QF 6)

TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN

SHAKTI SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SSP 5 m³ (QF 6)

TECHNICAL DATA SSP 5 m³ (QF 6)

PERFORMANCE TABLE / LEISTUNGSÜBERSICHT SSP 5 m³ (QF 6)

SSP 5 m³ (QF 6)

E = Maximum diameter of pump
inclusive of cable guard & motor.

SSP 5 - 75 to SSP 5 - 85 are mounted
in sleeve for Rp 1½" connection
and with max. diameter 108 mm.

SSP 5 - 85
SSP 5 - 75
SSP 5 - 60
SSP 5 - 52
SSP 5 - 85
SSP 5 - 75
SSP 5 - 60
SSP 5 - 52
SSP 5 - 44
SSP 5 - 38
SSP 5 - 33
SSP 5 - 25
SSP 5 - 21
SSP 5 - 17
SSP 5 - 12
SSP 5 - 8
SSP 5 - 6
SSP 5 - 4

SSP 5 - 60
SSP 5 - 52
SSP 5 - 44
SSP 5 - 38
SSP 5 - 33
SSP 5 - 25
SSP 5 - 21
SSP 5 - 17
SSP 5 - 12
SSP 5 - 8
SSP 5 - 6
SSP 5 - 4

15
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 8 m³ (QF 12)

PERFORMANCE CURVE / PUMPENKENNLINIEN

SSP 8 m³ (QF 12)

FLOW RATE / FÖRDERMENGE
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SSP 8-110 (18.5 kW)

SSP 8-100 (15 kW)

SSP 8-91 (15 kW)

SSP 8-82 (13 kW)

SSP 8-73 (11 kW)

SSP 8-66 (11 kW)

SSP 8-58 (9.3 kW)

SSP 8-50 (7.5 kW)

SSP 8-44 (7.5 kW)

SSP 8-37 (5.5 kW)

SSP 8-30 (5.5 kW)

SSP 8-25 (4 kW)

SSP 8-21 (4 kW)
SSP 8-18 (3 kW)

SSP 8-15 (2.2 kW)
SSP 8-12 (2.2 kW)
SSP 8-10 (1.5 kW)

SSP 8-7 (1.1kW)
SSP 8-5 (0.75 kW)

16
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E = Maximum diameter of pump
inclusive of cable guard & motor.

SSP 8 -  58 to SSP 8 - 110 are
mounted in sleeve for R 2"
connection.

SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 8 m³ (QF 12)

TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN

SHAKTI SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SSP 8 m³ (QF 12)

TECHNICAL DATA SSP 8 m³ (QF 12)

PERFORMANCE TABLE / LEISTUNGSÜBERSICHT SSP 8 m³ (QF 12)

SSP 8 m³ (QF 12)

SSP 8 - 5
SSP 8 - 7
SSP 8 - 10
SSP 8 - 12
SSP 8 - 15
SSP 8 - 18
SSP 8 - 21
SSP 8 - 25
SSP 8 - 30
SSP 8 - 37
SSP 8 - 44
SSP 8 - 50
SSP 8 - 30
SSP 8 - 37
SSP 8 - 44
SSP 8 - 50
SSP 8 - 58
SSP 8 - 66
SSP 8 - 73
SSP 8 - 82
SSP 8 - 91
SSP 8 - 100
SSP 8 - 110

SSP 8 - 5
SSP 8 - 7
SSP 8 - 10
SSP 8 - 12
SSP 8 - 15
SSP 8 - 18
SSP 8 - 21
SSP 8 - 25
SSP 8 - 30
SSP 8 - 37

17
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 9 m³ (QF 20)

PERFORMANCE CURVE / PUMPENKENNLINIEN

SSP 9 m³ (QF 20)

FLOW RATE / FÖRDERMENGE
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SSP 9-31(7.5 kW)

SSP 9-23(5.5 kW)

SSP 9-17(4.0 kW)

SSP 9-13(3.0 kW)

SSP 9-10(2.2 kW)

SSP 9-7 (1.5 kW)

SSP 9-5 (1.1kW)

SSP 9-4 (0.75 kW)

18
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 9 m³ (QF 20)

TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN

SHAKTI SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SSP 9 m³ (QF 20)

TECHNICAL DATA SSP 9 m³ (QF 20)

PERFORMANCE TABLE / LEISTUNGSÜBERSICHT SSP 9 m³ (QF 20)

SSP 9 m³ (QF 20)

SSP 9 - 23

SSP 9 - 4
SSP 9 - 5
SSP 9 - 7
SSP 9 - 10
SSP 9 - 13
SSP 9 - 17
SSP 9 - 23
SSP 9 - 31

SSP 9 - 31

SSP 9 - 4
SSP 9 - 5
SSP 9 - 7
SSP 9 - 10
SSP 9 - 13
SSP 9 - 17
SSP 9 - 23
SSP 9 - 31

19
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 14 m³ (QF 25)

PERFORMANCE CURVE / PUMPENKENNLINIEN

SSP 14 m³ (QF 25)

FLOW RATE / FÖRDERMENGE
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SSP 14 -28 (7.5 kW)

SSP 14 -20 (5.5 kW)

SSP 14 -15 (4.0 kW)

SSP 14 -11(3.0 kW)

SSP 14 -8 (2.2 kW)

SSP 14 -6 (1.5 kW)

20
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SUBMERSIBLE PUMP / UNTERWASSERPUMPEN SSP 14 m³ (QF 25)

TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN

SHAKTI SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SSP 14 m³ (QF 25)

TECHNICAL DATA SSP 14 m³ (QF 25)

PERFORMANCE TABLE / LEISTUNGSÜBERSICHT SSP 14 m³ (QF 25)

SSP 14 m³ (QF 25)

SSP 14 - 28
SSP 14 - 20

SSP 14 - 20
SSP 14 - 15
SSP 14 - 11
SSP 14 - 8
SSP 14 - 6

SSP 14 - 28

SSP 14 - 20
SSP 14 - 15
SSP 14 - 11
SSP 14 - 8
SSP 14 - 6

SSP 14 - 28

21
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Größe/Size D L L1

inch
1,5
2
2,5
3
4
5
6
8

mm
38
50
65
80
100
125
150
200

mm
48,1 160 18,3

19,2
30,5
30,5
33,0
35,7
38,4
43,4

160
205
205
230
265
265
285

60,2
72,8
88,7
114,1
141,0
168,0
218,7

mm mm

Pumpen-Übergang / pump Connector

Größe/Size D L L1

inch
1,5
2
2,5
3
4
5
6
8

mm
38
50
65
80
100
125
150
200

mm
48,1 210 18,3

19,2
30,5
30,5
33,0
35,7
38,4
43,4

220
250
250
205
265
265
285

60,2
72,8
88,7
114,1
141,0
168,0
218,7

mm mm

PVC-Überg. Sure-Loc™/Gew. / PVC Top Connector

Größe/Size D L

inch
1,5
2
2,5
3
4
5
6
8

mm
38
50
65
80
100
125
150
200

mm
48,1
60,2
72,8
88,7
114,1
141,0
168,0
218,7

210
220
250
250
265
265
265
285

mm

Größe/Size D L

inch
1,5
2
2,5
3
4
5
6
8

mm
38
50
65
80
100
125
150
200

mm
60
81
95
114
141
168
200
250

179
184
261
261
261
295
298
332

mm

PVC Hebekappe / PVC Lifting Cap PVC Sure-Loc™ Kupplung / PVC Sure-Loc™ Coupler

JAIN Pumpensteigleitungen
werden aus hochwertigem PVC-U
hergestellt und sind trinkwasserge-
eignet. Verdrehsicherung durch
Längs rippen.

JAIN Pumpensteigleitungen
zeichnen sich durch geringes
Gewicht, einfachen Zusammenbau
und einfache De mon   ta ge,
schnellen Ein- und Au  bau der
Pumpensteig leitung aus.

Keine Korrossion,
kein chemischer Angriff,
glatte Innen wand,
freie Durch strömung.

Schutzrechte in den meis ten Län-
dern weltweit angemeldet.

Druck am Brunnenkopf (bar) / Pressure at well head (bar)

Auswahl-Tabelle für Pumpensteigleitungen
Selection table for Column Pipes

In
st
al
la
tio
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tie
fe
 (m

) /
 In

st
al
la
tio

n 
de

pt
h 
(m
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Features and Specifications
� Manufactured from high quality uPVC, safe for potable
water.

� An innovative locking arrangement hold the joint intact
against tensile load coming on the joints and the external
ribs take care of torsion forces ( i.e. the torque developed
at the start and stop of pump).

� Patent pending.
� Light in weight, easy to handle and transport.
� Fast and easy to assemble and dissemble.
� Fast lowering and pulling of pumps of pumps, no wait for
any joint setting time.

� No effect on installation or disassembly due to extreme
weather conditions.

� Immediate pump testing.
� Long life as PVC is totally chemical and corrosion resistant.

� Low installation costs, no wrenches or threading tools re-
quired.

� Efficient pumping due to low friction loss resulting in
energy saving.

� Smooth inner walls, no scale build up.
� Conforms to or exceeds the performance requirement of
ASTM D 1785 standard specifications PVC Pipes.

Application
� Most suitable for use as submersible pump column pipe.
� Suitable for use pumping mains.
� Suitable for use shiftable pumping system.

Range
� 1.5” to 8” dia.
� Class: Sch -80 & Sch -120.
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easy installation
low cost

einfache Montage
geringe Kosten

Baulängen:      1, 2 und 3 Meter
Length:            1, 2 and 3 meter

Übergänge:             Edelstahlgewindeanschluss nach DIN 2999 auf PVC-Rohrkuppler, PVC-Gewinde
nach DIN 2999 auf PVC-Rohrkuppler

Hebekappen:   Edelstahl bzw. PVC
Lifting Cap:      SS or PVC

Pump connectors:  SS acc. to DIN 2999 on PVC-Coupler, PVC-Thread acc. to DIN 2999
                               on PVC-Coupler

Zoll
mm

1,5
40

2
50

2,5
65

3
80

4
100

5
125

6
150

8
200

5,0 5,5

60

81

1,22

1.100

145

15

25

11

740

7,0

73

95

1,76

1.540

145

18,5

25

15,6

1.050

7,6

88

114

2,49

2.260

145

22

23,4

24

1.450

8,5

114

141

3,64

3.650

145

37

20,2

42,5

2.180

9,5

141

168

5,05

4.690

145

55

18,3

67,3

3.180

10,9

168

200

6,95

7.200

145

75

17,7

96,5

4.460

12,7

219

250

10,55

10.200

145

90

15,8

169,0

7.070

48

63

0,97

860

145

11

29,7

6

550

DN

Nach ASTM D 1785-Schedule 80 - Normalausführung / Technical Specifications as per ASTM D 1785 - Schedule 80 pipe

Wandstärke
Wall thickness

Außen Ø
Outside diameter

Außen Ø über Kupplung
Outside diameter coupling

Gewicht pro Laufmeter
Weight per meter

max. Zugbelastung /Verbind.
max. joint strength

max. Einbautiefe
max. deep of installation

max. Pumpenleistung
max. pump capacity

max. Pumpendruck
max. pump pressure

max. Fördermenge
max. pump rating

max. zul. Gesamtbelastung
max. string weight 

mm

mm

mm

kg /m

kg

m

kw

bar

m3/ h

kg

Zoll
mm

1,5
40

2
50

2,5
65

3
80

4
100

5
125

6
150

8
200

5,7 6,3

60

81

1,40

1.390

230

15

29,7

10

1.125

7,6

73

95

1,91

1.790

230

18,5

29,7

15,0

1.600

8,8

88

114

2,88

2.900

230

22

27,8

22,7

2.240

11,1

114

141

4,75

4.660

230

37

27,2

3.820

3.420

12,7

141

168

6,75

7.230

230

55

25,3

60,5

5.000

14,2

168

200

9,05

8.600

230

75

23,4

88,0

7.000

18,2

219

250

15,11

14.090

230

90

24,0

150,2

11.460

48

63

1,10

1.030

230

11

34,1

6

825

DN

Nach ASTM D 1785-Schedule 120 - starkwandige Ausführung / Technical Specifications as per ADTM D 1785 - Schedule 120 pipe

Wandstärke
Wall thickness

Außen Ø
Outside diameter

Außen Ø über Kupplung
Outside diameter coupling

Gewicht pro Laufmeter
Weight per meter

max. Zugbelastung /Verbind.
max. joint strength

max. Einbautiefe
max. deep of installation

max. Pumpenleistung
max. pump capacity

max. Pumpendruck
max. pump pressure

max. Fördermenge
max. pump rating

max. zul. Gesamtbelastung
max. string weight 

mm

mm

mm

kg /m

kg

m

kw

bar

m3/ h

kg

registered
rights

PUMPENSTEIGLEITUNGEN / COLUMN PIPES

Schutzrechte
angemeldet
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